
PROGRAM NOTES
IMG’s soccer program is built around our IMG
Academy Soccer Performance Plan, which
optimizes the development process by
combining expert coaching with an annual
competition schedule that’s centered on
individualized growth technically, tactically,
and personally within a world-class setting.

IMG Academy student-athletes utilize a
collegiate-style schedule of a half-day of
academics and half-day of athletics.

In addition to on-field training, student-
athletes train in Athletic & Personal
Development disciplines like Physical
Conditioning, Mental Conditioning, Leadership,
Nutrition, College Planning and Placement,
Life Skills and more.

13 boys teams (U-19, U-17, U-16, U-15, U-14,
and U-13 MLS and Sunshine Academy) and 7
girls teams (U-19, U-17, U-16, U-15, U-14, U-13
GA and USYS/NL Pro)

TEAM SCHEDULE
2024 Florida United College ID Combine 

2/3/2024 
FL United 08 GA vs.  IMG Academy 
11:00am Bamford Sports Complex:  

Bronco Turf  

2/3/2024
 FL Premier 07 ECNL vs.  IMG Academy 

3:00pm Bamford Sports Complex:
Mustang Turf

ROSTER
#0 Keira Wolfgramm
#50 Virginia Green
#2 Carsyn Deligans
#5 Madeline Bordages
#6 Ella Boedefeld
#8 Tess Friedman
#9 Grace Charles
#10 Sadie Peterson
#11 Emerson Taylor
#14 Irelyn Fay
#15 Sofia Camacho
#17 Tenley Fay
#20 Michelle Minor
#22 Georgia Steinbach
#23 Mikaela Aray
#24 Sophia Berezin
#26 Chloe Young

        

5500 34th Street West
Bradenton, FL 34210

Phone: 1-941-752-7360
Fax: 941-752-2544

GIRLS U16 ELITE 
2023-2024

HEAD COACH
 Stephen Reed

Stephen.Reed@img.com
(941)718--5493

DIRECTOR OF SOCCER
Don Cameron

Donald.Cameron@img.com

STUDENT-ATHLETE ADVISOR
Ian Collins

Ian.collins@imgacdemy.com

WWW.IMGACADEMY.COMWWW.IMGACADEMY.COMWWW.IMGACADEMY.COM



ELLA BOEDEFELD
POSITION: CB
DOB: 10/07/2008
HOMETOWN: Baton Rouge, Louisiana 
EMAIL: Ella.Boedefeld@img.education 

SADIE PETERSON
POSITION: Forward
DOB: 01/08/2008
HOMETOWN: Davidson, NC
EMAIL: petersonsadiel@gmail.com

#6
GPA: 4.28

GRAD:2027

#10
GPA: 4.7

GRAD: 2026 

TESS FRIEDMAN
POSITION: CM
DOB: 08/10/2008
HOMETOWN: Oakland, CA
EMAIL: Tess.Friedman@img.education

TENLEY FAY
POSITION: OB/CB
DOB: 02/14/2008
HOMETOWN: Leesburg, VA
EMAIL: Tenlay.Fay@img.education

#8
GPA: 4.57

GRAD: 2027

#17
GPA:  4.2

GRAD:2026

MADELINE BORDAGES
POSITION: DCM/CB
DOB: 03/12/2008
HOMETOWN: Binghamton, NY
EMAIL: mbordages5@gmail.com

#22
GPA: 4.9

GRAD:2026

GEORGIA STEINBACH 
POSITION: CM
DOB: 08/01/2008
HOMETOWN: Chico, CA
EMAIL: Georgia.Steinbach@img.education

#15 
GPA: 4.8

GRAD: 2026

KEIRA WOLFGRAMM
POSITION: GK
DOB: 06/09/2008
HOMETOWN: Vacaville, CA
EMAIL: Keira.Wolfgramm@img.education

#0 
GPA: 4.47 

GRAD: 2026 
 

CARSYN DELIGANS
POSITION: ACM/DCM
DOB: 09/02/2008
HOMETOWN: Norman, OK
EMAIL:  Carsyn.Deligans@img.education

#2 
GPA: 4.05

GRAD: 2027 

#5
GPA: 4.76

GRAD: 2026

SOFIA CAMACHO
POSITION: CM
DOB: 06/16/2008
HOMETOWN: Key Biscayne, FL
EMAIL: Sofia.Camacho@img.education

#9
GPA: 4.08

GRAD: 2026 

EMERSON TAYLOR
POSITION: CB
DOB: 06/18/2008
HOMETOWN: Shelby, NC
EMAIL: emerson.taylor2026@gmail.com

#11  
GPA: 4.43

GRAD:2026

IRELYN FAY
POSITION: OB/OF
DOB: 02/14/2008
HOMETOWN: Leesburg, VA
EMAIL: Irelyn.Fay@img.education

GRACE CHARLES
POSITION: Forward
DOB: 04/04/2008
HOMETOWN: Moraga, CA
EMAIL: Grace.Charles@img.education

#14  
GPA: 4.3

GRAD: 2026 

MICHELLE MINOR
POSITION: CM
DOB: 08/04/2008
HOMETOWN: Granitebay, CA
EMAIL: Michelle.Minor@img.education

#20
GPA: 4.3

GRAD: 2027 

VIRGINIA GREEN
POSITION: GK
DOB: 05/02/2008
HOMETOWN: Nasvhille, TN
EMAIL: vgreen1704@gmail.com

#50
GPA: 3.9

GRAD: 2026

SOPHIA BEREZIN
POSITION: CB
DOB:01/23/2008
HOMETOWN: Bradenton, FL
EMAIL: sbberezin23@icloud.com

#24
GPA:4.2

GRAD:2026

MIKAELA ARAY
POSITION: OB/CM
DOB: 03/04/2008
HOMETOWN: Tampa Bay, FL
EMAIL: Mikaela.Aray@img.education

#23
GPA: 4.53

GRAD:2026

CHLOE YOUNG
POSITION: CM/ACM/DCM/FWD
DOB: 09/03/2008
HOMETOWN: Raleigh, NC
EMAIL: Chloe.Young@img.education

#26
GPA: 4.0

GRAD:2027


